
RACE  1	 6:50 PM	 ($15000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2400m
1	 416552	 Talap	 61.5	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 F Vermeulen	 12.9%
2	 116300	 Akyo (fr)	 61.5	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 9.2%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
3	 108220	 Royal Right (ire)	 60.5	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.1%	 Mlle I Koplikova	 12.0%
4	 822247	 Arturo (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 A Molins -1.5	 7.6%	 F X Weissmeier	 3.3%
5	 100788	 Lexington Gold (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 10.0%	 J Carvalho	 9.6%
6	 087004	 Smart Cookie (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 U Holmquist -1.5	 0.0%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Talap
	 6	 Smart Cookie (fr)
	 3	 Royal Right (ire)
	 2	 Akyo (fr)

2	 Akyo (fr)	 28%
6	 Smart Cookie (fr)	 26%
1	 Talap	 22%

Race Preview: Talap Expected to be very competitive. Smart Cookie (fr) Can improve on the latest 
effort and is expected to be in the finish. Royal Right (ire) Definite each-way hope. Akyo (fr) Can 
improve and should figure in the finish.

RACE  2	 7:20 PM	 ($23000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1300m
1	 766	 Falcon (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 N Guilbert	 26.3%	 N Guilbert	 25.0%
2	 7	 Bo Lywood (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 U Holmquist -1.5	 0.0%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
3	 5042	 Brazil (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 8.4%	 F Vermeulen	 12.9%
4	 627824	 L’open (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 F Vermeulen	 12.9%
5	 6	 Le Central (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 9.2%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
6	 32503	 Nolito	 58	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
7	 2	 Tell Me Why (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 9.3%	 F Vermeulen	 12.9%
8	 65	 Opera (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 L Roussel -1.5	 12.7%	 F Vermeulen	 12.9%
9	 244343	 Mamamouchi (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 16.0%	 J Reynier	 20.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 7	 Tell Me Why (fr)
	 6	 Nolito
	 3	 Brazil (fr)
	 9	 Mamamouchi (fr)

3	 Brazil (fr)	 67%
7	 Tell Me Why (fr)	 67%
4	 L’open (ire)	 33%
6	 Nolito	 33%
9	 Mamamouchi (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Tell Me Why (fr) Rates highly and can get off the mark. Nolito Fitter for last run and 
will be tough to beat. Brazil (fr) Can go one better. Mamamouchi (fr) Major player.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 ($23000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 6	 Vidalgo (ger)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 9.0%	 St Richter	 10.9%
2	 52	 Back To Black (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 F Vermeulen	 12.9%
3	 392	 Way To Marseille (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 8.5%	 L Rovisse	 6.5%
4	 0	 Lucky In Love (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 11.3%	 C Ferland	 17.7%
5	 7	 Patzesteve (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
6	 8	 Makanao	 58	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 16.0%	 J Reynier	 20.1%
7	 	 Liari (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.2%	 J C Rouget	 25.0%
8	 	 Sweet Devildarling (fr)	56	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 9.2%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 2	 Back To Black (fr)
	 3	 Way To Marseille (fr)
	 7	 Liari (fr)
	 5	 Patzesteve (fr)

2	 Back To Black (fr)	 67%
3	 Way To Marseille	 67%

Race Preview: Back To Black (fr) Fitter for that run and will be tough to beat. Way To Marseille 
Sure to be tough to beat. Liari (fr) Cracksman gelding out of Lidiyana. Patzesteve (fr) Likely 
improver.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 ($19000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 838610	 Watch It	 59	 [	 4]	 R Liegeois -3.5	 20.0%	 C Ferland	 17.7%
2	 531006	 Zulu Nyala (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.1%	 S Smrczek	 12.1%
3	 36158	 Joh Spirit (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 13.4%	 P Sigaud	 8.3%
4	 131	 Agador (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.2%	 J C Rouget	 25.0%
5	 470214	 La Mandola (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 D&p Prod’homme	 6.8%
6	 32163	 Cuncerto (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 P Sogorb	 13.3%
7	 7	 Poldino (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 7.6%	 D&p Prod’homme	 6.8%
8	 44	 Oriental Diamond (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 10.5%	 J C Rouget	 25.0%
9	 385747	 Ginette (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.0%	 S Smrczek	 12.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 4	 Agador (fr)
	 5	 La Mandola (fr)
	 6	 Cuncerto (fr)
	 8	 Oriental Diamond (fr)

5	 La Mandola (fr)	 44%

Race Preview: Agador (fr) Top trainer prepares. La Mandola (fr) Fitter for that run and expected to 
be in the finish this time. Cuncerto (fr) Sure to run well. Oriental Diamond (fr) Rates highly and can 
do much better this time.

RACE  5	 9:07 PM	 ($23000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 0885	 October Chope (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 7.6%	 C Boutin	 2.8%
2	 0	 Holy Address (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
3	 7	 Speed De Cerisy (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.1%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
4	 0	 Yes Zara (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 C Ferland	 17.7%
5	 534	 Blue Shade (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 14.2%	 J C Rouget	 25.0%
6	 8	 Pluie D’etoiles (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 R Chotard	 12.9%
7	 5	 Inclination (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 D&p Prod’homme	 6.8%
8	 6	 Vivaiberica (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 11.3%	 E D Monfort	 12.8%
9	 7800	 Manko (ire)	 58	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 8.5%	 R Fradet	 5.9%
10	 370	 La Treille (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 G Millet	 10.5%	 Mme M B Re-scandella	 9.1%
11	 0	 Gypse D’ange (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 N Guilbert	 26.3%	 N Guilbert	 25.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 5	 Blue Shade (fr)
	 7	 Inclination (fr)
	 8	 Vivaiberica (fr)
	 3	 Speed De Cerisy (fr)

Race Preview: Blue Shade (fr) Has upside and is expected to go well. Inclination (fr) Should 
improve and strip fitter. Vivaiberica (fr) Among the leading chances. Speed De Cerisy (fr) Can break 
through with last start experience under her belt.

RACE  6	 9:42 PM	 ($20000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 280444	 Manne (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 9.2%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
2	 910800	 Waldkauz (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.0%	 S Smrczek	 12.1%
3	 207833	 Bene Bene (fr)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 11.3%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
4	 933321	 Lejendario (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 5.0%	 J Gauvin	 12.0%
5	 938001	 Huntba (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
6	 008990	 Le Parrain	 57	 [	 2]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
7	 867486	 Villa Royale (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 16.0%	 S Labate	 8.9%
8	 682810	 Dragon Love (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 J Parize	 5.7%
9	 384705	 Trimlight (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 10.0%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
10	 692030	 Sekku (fr)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 9.3%	 Mlle L Rohn-pelvin	 2.9%
11	 242707	 Karynia	 52.5	 [	11]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.7%	 J Parize	 5.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Lejendario (fr)
	 3	 Bene Bene (fr)
	 10	 Sekku (fr)
	 1	 Manne (fr)

4	 Lejendario (fr)	 100%
8	 Dragon Love (fr)	 54%
5	 Huntba (fr)	 50%
3	 Bene Bene (fr)	 36%
7	 Villa Royale (fr)	 33%

8	 Dragon Love (fr)	 52%
7	 Villa Royale (fr)	 37%
5	 Huntba (fr)	 35%
10	 Sekku (fr)	 33%
1	 Manne (fr)	 32%

11	 Karynia	 1:58.50
6	 Le Parrain	 1:58.90
4	 Lejendario (fr)	 1:59.42
10	 Sekku (fr)	 1:59.45
9	 Trimlight (fr)	 1:59.65

Race Preview: Lejendario (fr) Great chance to win again. Take seriously. Bene Bene (fr) Improver. 
One of the leading hopes. Sekku (fr) Fills an occasional placing. Manne (fr) Well-placed so expect a 
lot more.

RACE  7	 10:17 PM	 ($15000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 004434	 The Manager (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 6.7%
2	 5700	 Highland Precious	 59.5	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 7.0%	 M Nieslanik	 0.0%
3	 815087	 Moral Gagnant (ger)	 58.5	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 11.3%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
4	 050370	 Peristera (ire)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
5	 586604	 Queen Moon (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 9.2%	 Mlle L Rohn-pelvin	 2.9%
6	 438538	 Giantissime	 56	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 8.4%	 C Martinon	 4.5%
7	 718759	 Mejaen	 54.5	 [	 7]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.0%	 C Martinon	 4.5%
8	 900782	 Marguns (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 9.0%	 F Augustin	 5.3%
9	 045154	 Wayne (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 7.6%	 F Foresi	 8.2%
10	 000600	 Spirit Of Glory (fr)	 51.5	 [	 3]	 A Molins -0.5	 7.6%	 N Caullery	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 8	 Marguns (fr)
	 9	 Wayne (fr)
	 1	 The Manager (fr)
	 5	 Queen Moon (fr)

1	 The Manager (fr)	 27%
4	 Peristera (ire)	 22%
7	 Mejaen	 22%
3	 Moral Gagnant (ger)	17%

6	 Giantissime	 27%
8	 Marguns (fr)	 25%
4	 Peristera (ire)	 22%
7	 Mejaen	 20%
1	 The Manager (fr)	 18%

3	 Moral Gagnant	2:01.22
6	 Giantissime	 2:02.12
4	 Peristera (ire)	 2:02.31
1	 The Manager	 2:02.36
9	 Wayne (fr)	 2:02.91

Race Preview: Marguns (fr) Tough to beat. Wayne (fr) Tough to beat if near his best. The Manager 
(fr) Has ability and looks one of the major players. Queen Moon (fr) Things looking a bit brighter now 
and she can sneak into the finish.
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第  1场	 6:50 PM	 ($15000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2400公尺
1	 416552	塔拉	 Talap	 61.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 维莫林	 12.9%
2	 116300	阿克月	 Akyo (fr)	 61.5	 [	 4]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.2%	 伯丁	 11.1%
3	 108220	皇家规矩	Royal Right (ire)	 60.5	 [	 6]	 利库维	 9.1%	 科普利卡	12.0%
4	 822247	阿图洛	 Arturo (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 莫林斯 -1.5	7.6%	 维米尔	 3.3%
5	 100788	金雷星顿	Lexington Gold (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 10.0%	 卡维赫	 9.6%
6	 087004	聪明曲奇	Smart Cookie (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 赫奎斯 -1.5	0.0%	 伯丁	 11.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	塔拉

	 6	 聪明曲奇

	 3	 皇家规矩

	 2	 阿克月

2	 阿克月	 28%
6	 聪明曲奇	 26%
1	 塔拉	 22%

赛事预览: 塔拉 上阵此赛程能力拼到底。 聪明曲奇 近期表现不俗，今可有进展。 皇家规矩 随

时可带来惊喜。 阿克月 已进步不少，今可有一番作为。

第  2场	 7:20 PM	 ($23000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 1300公尺
1	 766	飞鹰	 Falcon (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 吉博特	 26.3%	 吉尔伯	 25.0%
2	 7	宝利乌	 Bo Lywood (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 赫奎斯 -1.5	0.0%	 伯丁	 11.1%
3	 5042	巴西	 Brazil (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 杜利尔	 8.4%	 维莫林	 12.9%
4	 627824	开张大吉	L’open (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 维莫林	 12.9%
5	 6	中心点	 Le Central (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.2%	 伯丁	 11.1%
6	 32503	诺利托	 Nolito	 58	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 彭塔	 12.5%
7	 2	为何	 Tell Me Why (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 9.3%	 维莫林	 12.9%
8	 65	剧场	 Opera (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	12.7%	 维莫林	 12.9%
9	 244343	姆奇妈妈	Mamamouchi (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 16.0%	 利尼尔	 20.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 7	为何

	 6	 诺利托

	 3	 巴西

	 9	 姆奇妈妈

3	 巴西	 67%
7	 为何	 67%
4	 开张大吉	 33%
6	 诺利托	 33%
9	 姆奇妈妈	 17%

赛事预览: 为何 评分极佳，今有机会夺魁。 诺利托 状态更勇，不失为争霸分子之一。 巴西 于

此场合能有佳绩。 姆奇妈妈 上阵此程有望拼入榜内。

第  3场	 7:50 PM	 ($23000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2150公尺
1	 6	威达格	 Vidalgo (ger)	 58	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 9.0%	 利奇特	 10.9%
2	 52	黑马	 Back To Black (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 维莫林	 12.9%
3	 392	马赛尔	 Way To Marseille (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 卓尼克	 8.5%	 罗威斯	 6.5%
4	 0	幸运爱情	Lucky In Love (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 11.3%	 霍利达	 17.7%
5	 7	帕杰斯帝	Patzesteve (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
6	 8	卡马诺	 Makanao	 58	 [	 7]	 欧拉尼	 16.0%	 利尼尔	 20.1%
7	 	利亚利	 Liari (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.2%	 鲁热	 25.0%
8	 	甜恶魔	 Sweet Devildarling (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.2%	 伯丁	 11.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 2	黑马

	 3	 马赛尔

	 7	 利亚利

	 5	 帕杰斯帝

2	 黑马	 67%
3	 马赛尔	 67%

赛事预览: 黑马 状态渐勇，今乃此程大热门之一。 马赛尔 状态可取，上阵此程难对付。 利亚利 

首次上场有机会捎来佳音。 帕杰斯帝 于此场合能有许多进展。

第  4场	 8:25 PM	 ($19000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2150公尺
1	 838610	看着	 Watch It	 59	 [	 4]	 利吉斯 -3.5	20.0%	 霍利达	 17.7%
2	 531006	祖鲁雅拉	Zulu Nyala (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 利库维	 9.1%	 桑泽克	 12.1%
3	 36158	祖赫灵魂	 Joh Spirit (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 13.4%	 斯盖德	 8.3%
4	 131	阿佳多	 Agador (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.2%	 鲁热	 25.0%
5	 470214	曼多拉	 La Mandola (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 普罗宏	 6.8%
6	 32163	康谢托	 Cuncerto (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 舒格鲍	 13.3%
7	 7	珀尔迪诺	Poldino (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 瑞斯	 7.6%	 普罗宏	 6.8%
8	 44	东方钻石	Oriental Diamond (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 帕考特 -1.5	10.5%	 鲁热	 25.0%
9	 385747	吉娜特	 Ginette (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.0%	 桑泽克	 12.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 4	阿佳多

	 5	 曼多拉

	 6	 康谢托

	 8	 东方钻石

5	 曼多拉	 44%

赛事预览: 阿佳多 有良师指导所向无敌，今势不可挡。 曼多拉 凭上役赛事佳绩可奋战到底。 康
谢托 于此赛程可有佳绩。 东方钻石 评分不俗，今值得留意。

第  5场	 9:07 PM	 ($23000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2150公尺
1	 0885	十月列车	October Chope (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 瑞斯	 7.6%	 柏丁	 2.8%
2	 0	圣址	 Holy Address (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
3	 7	谢里希	 Speed De Cerisy (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 利库维	 9.1%	 彭塔	 12.5%
4	 0	和蔼查拉	Yes Zara (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 霍利达	 17.7%
5	 534	蓝色系	 Blue Shade (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 14.2%	 鲁热	 25.0%
6	 8	欧鲁伊	 Pluie D’etoiles (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 肖塔尔	 12.9%
7	 5	倾角	 Inclination (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 普罗宏	 6.8%
8	 6	威贝利卡	Vivaiberica (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 11.3%	 蒙弗特	 12.8%
9	 7800	曼克	 Manko (ire)	 58	 [	11]	 卓尼克	 8.5%	 弗拉德	 5.9%
10	 370	特雷尔	 La Treille (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 米勒特	 10.5%	 康德拉	 9.1%
11	 0	吉普赛丹	Gypse D’ange (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 吉博特	 26.3%	 吉尔伯	 25.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 5	蓝色系

	 7	 倾角

	 8	 威贝利卡

	 3	 谢里希

赛事预览: 蓝色系 状态渐佳，今有机会夺标。 倾角 已有进步，上阵此程可拼入三甲。 威贝利卡 

于此赛程有望一放到底。 谢里希 前仗表现佳，今不容忽视。

第  6场	 9:42 PM	 ($20000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2000公尺
1	 280444	曼尼	 Manne (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.2%	 伯丁	 11.1%
2	 910800	瓦德卡兹	Waldkauz (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.0%	 桑泽克	 12.1%
3	 207833	碧尼	 Bene Bene (fr)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 11.3%	 伯丁	 11.1%
4	 933321	利珍达洛	Lejendario (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 康瑶	 5.0%	 高文	 12.0%
5	 938001	亨特巴	 Huntba (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 彭塔	 12.5%
6	 008990	帕雷英	 Le Parrain	 57	 [	 2]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
7	 867486	皇室屋村	Villa Royale (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 欧拉尼	 16.0%	 拉巴特	 8.9%
8	 682810	宝贝龙	 Dragon Love (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 帕里兹	 5.7%
9	 384705	微光	 Trimlight (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 曼迪扎	 10.0%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
10	 692030	赛库	 Sekku (fr)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 勒玛特	 9.3%	 佩尔万	 2.9%
11	 242707	卡利尼亚	Karynia	 52.5	 [	11]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.7%	 帕里兹	 5.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	利珍达洛

	 3	 碧尼

	10	赛库

	 1	 曼尼

4	 利珍达洛	 100%
8	 宝贝龙	 54%
5	 亨特巴	 50%
3	 碧尼	 36%
7	 皇室屋村	 33%

8	 宝贝龙	 52%
7	 皇室屋村	 37%
5	 亨特巴	 35%
10	 赛库	 33%
1	 曼尼	 32%

11	 卡利尼亚	1:58.50
6	 帕雷英	 1:58.90
4	 利珍达洛	1:59.42
10	 赛库	 1:59.45
9	 微光	 1:59.65

赛事预览: 利珍达洛 上阵此赛程胜算大。 碧尼 已有进步，上阵此程能令人满意。 赛库 有机会

争得一席之位。 曼尼 凭佳位有望争得位置。

第  7场	 10:17 PM	($15000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2000公尺
1	 004434	大经理	 The Manager (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 康德拉	 6.7%
2	 5700	宝藏高原	Highland Precious	 59.5	 [	 4]	 马莉	 7.0%	 尼斯拉尼	0.0%
3	 815087	道德导师	Moral Gagnant (ger)	 58.5	 [	10]	 巴斯贵	 11.3%	 伯丁	 11.1%
4	 050370	佩里特拉	Peristera (ire)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
5	 586604	月亮女王	Queen Moon (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.2%	 佩尔万	 2.9%
6	 438538	巨无霸	 Giantissime	 56	 [	 8]	 杜利尔	 8.4%	 马汀恩	 4.5%
7	 718759	梅佳恩	 Mejaen	 54.5	 [	 7]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.0%	 马汀恩	 4.5%
8	 900782	马尔刚	 Marguns (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 9.0%	 奥格丁	 5.3%
9	 045154	威恩	 Wayne (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 7.6%	 弗雷西	 8.2%
10	 000600	冠军魂	 Spirit Of Glory (fr)	 51.5	 [	 3]	 莫林斯 -0.5	7.6%	 卡勒里	 8.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 8	马尔刚

	 9	 威恩

	 1	 大经理

	 5	 月亮女王

1	 大经理	 27%
4	 佩里特拉	 22%
7	 梅佳恩	 22%
3	 道德导师	 17%

6	 巨无霸	 27%
8	 马尔刚	 25%
4	 佩里特拉	 22%
7	 梅佳恩	 20%
1	 大经理	 18%

3	 道德导师	2:01.22
6	 巨无霸	 2:02.12
4	 佩里特拉	2:02.31
1	 大经理	 2:02.36
9	 威恩	 2:02.91

赛事预览: 马尔刚 上阵此赛程难被击败。 威恩 若状态可取有胜算。 大经理 实力优秀，今看似

已蓄势待发。 月亮女王 状态佳，今可力拼到底，不容错失。
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